
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:522
ANSWERED ON:23.02.2001
EXPORT OF WHEAT AND RICE
CHANDRAKANT BHAURAO KHAIRE;M. JAGANNATH;MOHAN RAWALE;RAMJI LAL SUMAN;SANJAY PASWAN;SATYAVRAT
CHATURVEDI;SUNDER LAL TIWARI;ZORA SINGH MANN

Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION be pleased to state:

(a) the quantity of wheat and rice exported against the target fixed during each of the last two years, country-wise;

(b) the price at which these commodities are exported;

(c) whether there is difference in export price and the price at which it is supplied within the country;

(d) if so, the reasons therefore;

(e) the actual loss incurred as a result thereof;

(f) whether the Government propose to distribute the wheat to certain States at the same price is is exported;
(g) if so, the details thereof; and
(h) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION ( SHRI SRIRAM
CHAUHAN )

(a),(b),(c),(d),(e),(f),(g) & (h) : The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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